N
O
T
R
EC
O
M
M

2. Used in standard application test.
3. Used in enhanced application circuit test.
Item Quantity
(see note 1) Type Value Tol. Rating Comments Note
C1, C2, C3,
C4 4 Capacitor 100 nF 10% 16 V Panasonic / ECJ-1VB1C104K, 0603 2,3
CNPRi 2 Capacitor 100 nF 10% 16 V Kemet / C0805C104K8RAC (optional)
 CBL 1 Capacitor 100 nF 10% 100 V Kemet / C1210C104K1RAC
 CVBHi 2 Capacitor 100 nF 10% 100 V Kemet / C1210C104K1RAC
CHPi 2 Capacitor 1.5 µF 10% 6.3 V Panasonic / ECJ-2YB0J155K,0805
CLPFi 2 Capacitor 4.7 µF
Tantalum 10% 10 V Kemet / T491A475K010AS
DBHi, DBLi, i 4 Diode  150 mA 100 V General Semiconductor / EDF1DS
U3, U5 2 Protector TISP61089B Bournet
PTCi, PTCi 4 PTC 50 Ω AsiaCom / MZ2L-50R
RDCi 2 Resistor 20.0 k 1% 1/16 W Panasonic / ERJ-3EKF2002V
RREF 1 Resistor 69.8 k 1% 1/16 W Panasonic / ERJ-3EKF6982V
RIMTi 2 Resistor 100 k 1% 1/16 W Panasonic / ERJ-3EKF1003V
RVSi 2 Resistor 475 k 1% 1/16 W Panasonic / ERJ-3EKF4753V
RSA1i,RSB1i,
RSA2i, RSB2i
8 Resistor 237 k 1% 1/8 W Panasonic / ERJ-8ENF2373V
RLAi,RLBi 4 Resistor 1.3 k 1% 0.5 W Panasonic / ERJ-12NF1301V
RLTAi,RLTBi 4 Resistor 150 k 1% 1/4 W Panasonic / ERJ-14NF1503U 3
RLTi 2 Resistor 8.06 k 1% 1/4 W Panasonic / ERJ-14NF8061U 3
KTi 2 Relay 3.3 V 50 mW Aromat TXS-2-3V 3
TTi 2 Transistor PNP Diode Inc MMBT3904-7 3
N
O